Subject Area

Grand Total
Elementary
Career & Technical Education
Special Education
Language Arts
Support Staff
Mathematics
Science
Administrative
Health & PE

Art & Music
Social Science
World Languages
ESL

Drivers Education

Utah State
Board of
Education

Critical
Shortage
Area

Educator
Licensing

Utah Teacher Shortage Areas

Shortage
Area

X X X X X X X X X X X X

(Criticality Index)
2024-2025 Data

Fully Qualified for
Assignment

31206
12761
1706
3399
2041
1417
1867
1458
2244
905
1287
1420
566
95
41

Irregular,
provisional,
temporary, or
emergency
certification

4181
1150
591
566
292
254
231
222
212
199
195
160
93
15

Total FTE

Percent Unqualified
of All Educator FTE
(n=35,387)

35387 11.82%

13911 3.25%

2297 1.67%

3965 1.60%

2333 0.83%

1671 0.72%

2098 0.65%

1680 0.63%

2456 0.60%

1104 0.56%

1482 0.55%

1580 0.45%

659 0.26%

110 0.04%

41 0.00%
Mean 0.8439%
Standard Deviation 0.8418%
Mean+1SD 1.6857%
Mean-1SD 0.0022%

Critical Shortage Areas greater than Mean+1SD.

Shortage Areas greater than Mean-1SD.




