

Utah Teacher Shortage Areas
(Criticality Index)
2024-2025 Data

Subject Area	Critical Shortage Area	Shortage Area	Fully Qualified for Assignment	Irregular, provisional, temporary, or emergency certification	Total FTE	Percent Unqualified of All Educator FTE (n=35,387)
Grand Total			31206	4181	35387	11.82%
Elementary	X		12761	1150	13911	3.25%
Career & Technical Education		X	1706	591	2297	1.67%
Special Education		X	3399	566	3965	1.60%
Language Arts		X	2041	292	2333	0.83%
Support Staff		X	1417	254	1671	0.72%
Mathematics		X	1867	231	2098	0.65%
Science		X	1458	222	1680	0.63%
Administrative		X	2244	212	2456	0.60%
Health & PE		X	905	199	1104	0.56%
Art & Music		X	1287	195	1482	0.55%
Social Science		X	1420	160	1580	0.45%
World Languages		X	566	93	659	0.26%
ESL		X	95	15	110	0.04%
Drivers Education			41	0	41	0.00%

Mean	0.8439%
Standard Deviation	0.8418%
Mean+1SD	1.6857%
Mean-1SD	0.0022%

Critical Shortage Areas greater than Mean+1SD.

Shortage Areas greater than Mean-1SD.